DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

LER 1 6 2013

PRINTED: 04/12/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245507	B. WING				0	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	345507	B. WARO	STR 5	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 725 CAROLINA BEACH ROAD VILMINGTON, NC 28408	[ U4 <i>I</i>	11/2013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA , DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 431 SS=D	The facility must empty a licensed pharmacist of records of receipt controlled drugs in subsecurate reconciliation records are in order a	GS & BIOLOGICALS bloy or obtain the services of the twho establishes a system	F	431	This Plan of Correction constitutes t written allegation of compliance for deficiencies cited. Preparation and submission of the Plan is in response CMS-2567 and is not an admission be Autumn Care of Myrtle Grove that a deficiency exists or that one was cited correctly. This Plan of Correction is submitted to meet requirements established by federal and state law.	the e to by		
	labeled in accordance professional principle appropriate accessor instructions, and the applicable.  In accordance with S facility must store all locked compartments	y and cautionary expiration date when tate and Federal laws, the drugs and biologicals in s under proper temperature			F431LABEL/STORE DRUGS & BIOLOGICALS  Residents found to have been affected by the deficient practice or with the potential to be affected  Licensed staff to be in-serviced by RN S.	taff	04/21/13	
	The facility must prov permanently affixed of controlled drugs liste Comprehensive Drug Control Act of 1976 a abuse, except when	vide separately locked, compartments for storage of d in Schedule II of the g Abuse Prevention and and other drugs subject to the facility uses single unit			Development Coordinator or RN design proper reading of a thermometer, Medica Storage policy and manufactures recommendations at storing medications the refrigerators (36-46 degrees Fahrenh the medication rooms, and actions to tal should a temperature be out of range.  New Temperature Log placed on the refrigerator in the medication room for	ation in eit) in ce	04/21/13	
	quantity stored is mir be readily detected.	ution systems in which the nimal and a missing dose can limal and a missing dose can			logging daily temperatures of the refrige The log will have the manufactures recommendations at storing medications the refrigerators (36-46 degrees Fahrenh printed on the form along with what acti take should the temperatures not be in the acceptable range, as a reminder.	in eit) on to	04/21/13	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Startaininbe

(X6) DATE

Any deciency salement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 04/12/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

OLITICIN	O I OIL MEDIOMILE OF	MEDIOMID OFICAIOFO				1	
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1.		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345507	B. WING		-	l .	0 11/2013
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	VE		5	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 725 CAROLINA BEACH ROAD VILMINGTON, NC 28408		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 431	Based on observation failed to store medical temperature for 1 of 3	ns and interviews, the facility tions at the appropriate 3 refrigerators (North 400 table medications to be	F		Thermometer in refrigerator on hall 400 refrigerator to be replaced.  Systemic Changes		04/21/13
	Storage " dated Augumedications requiring at " temperatures be Fahrenheit and 46 De	egrees Fahrenheit shall be ainers in the resident ' s rmometer to allow for			Director of Nursing or RN designee to authe temperature logs, daily for seven days determine if the temperatures are logged correctly, refrigerators are operating in the range of 36 to 45degrees Fahrenheit, and appropriate action has been taken should temperatures be out of range. On-going random audits will be conducted thereafte  Performance Monitoring	to e the	04/21/13
	400 on 4/11/13 at 11: 32 degrees Fahrenhe noted to have two via one vial of Tuberculin used for tuberculin te and one vial of influer refrigerator. These m	nendations, are to be stored			Findings of the above stated audits will be reviewed by the special QA Committee for days within the 7 day period for recommendations and further follow-up a indicated. If substantial compliance has be met and no areas of concerns are identified review of the audit for drug storage and refrigerator temperatures will be disconting for the purpose of this audit.	or 3 s seen d,	
		rator/free temperature record led on 4/10/13 at 1:00 am temperature was 30					
	on 4/11/13 at 11:30 a expected the tempera refrigerator be mainta	with the Director of Nursing m she stated that it was natures in the medication nined between 36-46 She further stated the 3rd				:	

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 04/12/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345507	B. WNG				C 11/2013	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	VE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5725 CAROLINA BEACH ROAD WILMINGTON, NC 28408		5725 CAROLINA BEACH ROAD			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	ΙX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 431	temperature record the She stated on 4/10/13 temperature was 30 destated she was not succorrect temperature and no offurther stated the come a monthly basis and company discrepancies with temperatures.  During an interview of Nurse #1 stated the reset between 30 to 40.  During an interview of Nurse #2 stated she company with temperatures.	d on the refrigerator/free the temperature on their shift.  3 staff documented the degrees Fahrenheit. She ure if staff was aware of the anges because of the low one had notified her. She sultant pharmacist came on did not make her aware of the the refrigerator  1 4/11/13 at 12:00 PM efrigerator setting should be degrees Fahrenheit.  1 4/11/13 at 12:02 PM	F	431				

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 04/12/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		0.45507					С	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	345507	B. WING	_	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	04/	11/2013	
AUTUMN	CARE OF MYRTLE	GROVE			725 CAROLINA BEACH ROAD VILMINGTON, NC 28408			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	ΊX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPORTION OF THE PROPORTION OF THE PROPOR	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 000	INITIAL COMMEN	TS .	F	000				
		ere cited as a result of the tion survey of 4/11/13. Event						
			THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T					
					:			
			The state of the s					
LABORATOR)	/ DIDECTOR'S OD BROWN	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIG	NATIBE		TITLE		(X6) DATE	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

9107921492

AUTUMN CARE MRTL GRV

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPE		(X1) PROVIDERSUPPLIERCLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(XX) MULTIF A. BUILOING	A BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING WAY 1 4 2013		
		345507	B. WNG		05/02/2013	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER IN CARE OF MYRTLE O	SROVE	-	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5726 CAROLINA BEACH ROAD	03/02/2013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	I (EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	COMPLEY TE DAYE	
038 S≈E	This Life Safety Cod conducted as per The at 42CFR 483,70(a); Health Care section of publications. This but one story, with a come system. Facility is using the deficiencies determined as follows:  NFPA 101 LIFE SAFE  Exit access is arrange		K 000	This Plan of Correction constitutes the written allegation of compliance for the deficiencies cited. Preparation and submission of the Plan is in response to CMS-2567 and is not an admission by Autumn Care of Myrtle Grove that a deficiency exists or that one was cited correctly. This Plan of Correction is submitted to meet requirements established by federal and state law.  K038 — Exit Access is arranged so that exits are readily accessible at all times in accordance with section 7.1. Staff did not know where emergency release switch was located to release locking system at exit on corridors.		
IE all with the second	Based on observations ipproximately 8:30 am pere noncompliant, speid not know were emercated to release lockilorridors.  2 CFR 483.70(a)  FPA 101 LIFE SAFET fire alarm system requistalled, tested, and math NFPA 70 National Ed. The system has an experience of the system has a system	Y CODE STANDARD  uired for life safety is aintained in accordance Electrical Code and NFPA approved maintenance npiving with applicable	K 052	Staff is to be in-serviced by RN Staff Development Coordinator or designee on the emergency release switch, location of switch and how/when to use.  Potential to Affect Residents by the Same Deficient Practice  During new hire orientation, staff will be in-serviced on the emergency release switch, location of switch and how/when to use by the RN Staff Development Coordinator or designee.  During each fire drill, Maintenance Director or Designee will ask various staff members that attended the drill, the location of emergency release switch and how/when to use	06/07/13	

5.14.13

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterick (") denotes a deficiency which the institution may be accused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficiently protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the data of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the data these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLANOF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		V BAITD (SCS) WAS	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345507	B. WNG		05/02/2013
	I (EACH DEFICIENCY	BROVE  TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  CO IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI	(AX)
K 052	Continued From pag	e 1	K 05	2 Systemic Changes	
				Weekly, three times a week, for four weeks, various staff will be interviewed by RN Staff Development Coordinator and designees to determine if staff is aware of the location of the emergency release switch and how/when to use,	06/07/1
1	Based on observation approximately 8:30 ar were noncompliant, s	not met as evidenced by: ns and staff interview at n onward, the following item pecific findings include: in main dining room did not system was tested.		Performance Monitoring  Findings of the above stated audits will be reviewed weekly for four weeks by the special QA Committee for recommendations and further follow-up as indicated. If substantial compliance	06/14/13
067 N S=E H W in	leating, ventilating, ar with the provisions of so accordance with the	IY CODE STANDARD  Id air conditioning comply section 9.2 and are installed manufacturer's	K 067	has been met and no areas of concerns are identified, review of the audit for staff knowledge on the location of the emergency release switch and how/when to use, audit will be discontinued.  K052 - Horn/Strobes Devices in Main	
15	pecifications. 19.5,: 9.5.2.2	2.1, 9.2, NFPA 90A,		Dining Room Did not Signal when Fire Alarm System was tested,  Corrective Action Taken	
ap we fire	ased on observations proximately 8:30 am are noncompliant, spe	t met as evidenced by: and staff interview at onward, the following item clfic findings include: etum duct have excess		Homs/Strobes inspected and tested by ASG Security for proper operation and/or replacement in the main dining room.  Potential to Affect Residents by the Same Desicient Practice	06/14/13
- 1	CFR 483.70(a)			Horns/Strobes inspected and tested by ASG Security for proper operation and/or replacement throughout the facility	06/14/13

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES PRINTED: 05/08/2013 FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A BUILDING 02 - BUILDING 2 345507 B. WING 05/02/2013 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5725 CAROLINA BEACH ROAD **AUTUMN CARE OF MYRTLE GROVE** WILMINGTON, NC 28408 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC (DENTIFYING INFORMATION) (XA) [D PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE m COMPLETION PREFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) K 000 INITIAL COMMENTS K 000 This Life Safety Code(LSC) survey was conducted as per The Code of Federal Register at 42CFR 483.70(a); using the 2000 Existing Health Care section of the LSC and its referenced publications. This building is Type V construction, one story, with a complete automatic sprinkler system. Facility is using Special Locking System. The deficiencies determined during the survey are as follows: no LSC deficiencies noted at time of survey. LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE (X6) DATE 5.4.13 Any deficiency statement ending with an esterisk (") denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is defermined that other self-equarte provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for musting homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a pion of correction is provided. For numing homes, the shove findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date those documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.